

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), (Lahore)

Dated: 13-12-16

INVITATION TO BID

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC(Bank) **Lahore** invites sealed bids from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue and also registered with Pakistan Engineering Council at least in Category & specialization code detailed below for following work:-.

Tender #	Description	Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Technical bid opening	PEC Category & Specialization
Lhr-2/ 2016-17	Replacement of False Ceiling at Different Floors, Main Building, SBP BSC (Bank) Lahore. (Phase-III)	16-01-2017 till 11:00 AM	16-01-2017 at 11:30 AM	Category C-6 or above with specialization category CE-10 or C-6(11)

Bidding documents for above work containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at Engineering Division Office 5^{th} floor Main Building State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Lahore (Ph No. 042-99210452). Price of bidding documents is Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) in the form of cash/pay order/ demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC , Lahore.

The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents, must be dropped in tender box kept in the Office of the PA to Currency Officer at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Mall Road, Lahore as per detail mentioned in the above table. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

- Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Lahore

Phone: 0092-42-99210452 Fax: 0092-42-99210440